
El Cajon Collaborative Team Rosters  Updated: 3/26/2010 

El Cajon Collaborative  

Executive Team Representatives 
 

Parent, Community and Consumer Advocacy 

Mary Harrison Executive Director,   

Communities Against Substance Abuse mary.harrison@eccasa.org  

Kim Herbstritt Executive Director,  Institute for Public Strategies kherbstritt@publicstrategies.org 

Chinar Hussein Executive Director,  Kurdish Human Rights Watch Chinar@khrw.org 

Suzanne Moser VICE CHAIR 

 Community Member phmoser@sbcglobal.net 

Pamela Toohey Chief Executive Officer, Birth Parent Association birthparents@yahoo.com 
 

City of El Cajon 

Lori Beliveau Director of Recreation, City of El Cajon lbeliveau@ci.el-cajon.ca.us 

Kathi Henry City Manager, City of El Cajon khenry@ci.el-cajon.ca.us 

Bruno Cirello Captain, El Cajon Police Department BrunoC@ci.el-cajon.ca.us  
 

County of San Diego  

Pamela Martinez Deputy Chief Probation Officer pamela.martinez@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

Education 

Janice Cook Superintendent, Cajon Valley Union School District cookj@cajonvalley.net 

Jane Cruz Alfano Governing Board, Cajon Valley Union School District  janealfano@cox.net 

Jeneé Littrell Director of Guidance and Wellness, Grossmont Union 

High School District jlittrell@guhsd.net 

Dana Quittner Associate Vice Chancellor Intergovernmental Relations 

Economic Development and Public Information, 

Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District Dana.Quittner@gcccd.edu 
 

Healthcare Providers 

Gene Hartman Regional Director, Family Health Centers of San Diego geneh@fhcsd.org 

Tracy Ream Executive Director, Neighborhood Healthcare TracyR@nhcare.org 

Barbara Ryan Vice President Government Affairs, Children’s Hospital bryan@chsd.org 

 

Social Services Providers 

Sue Christopher Executive Director, Crisis House CHSue@aol.com 

Laura Mustari Chief Executive Officer, Home Start lmustari@home-start.org 

Verna Griffin-Tabor Executive Director, Center for Community Solutions vtabor@ccssd.org 

Rosa Ana Lozada Executive Director, Harmonium rlozada@harmoniumsd.org 

Tamara Van Ness Program Manager, McAlister Institute mujer@mcalisterinstitute.org 

Walter Philips CHAIR 

Executive Director, San Diego Youth Services wphilips@sdyouthservices.org 
 

Business 

Vacant position President & CEO,  El Cajon Community 

Development Corporation  
 

Faith Community 

Darren Norton Captain, Salvation Army darren.norton@usw.salvationarmy.org 

Andy Welch Pastor, First United Church of El Cajon firstumcelcajon@netzero.net  

 
 

Special Advisors 

Pam Smith East Region Manager,  San Diego Health and Human Services Agency 
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Rapid Response Team Representatives 

Walter Philips Chair, Executive Team wphilips@sdyouthservices.org 

Suzanne Moser Vice Chair, Executive Team phmoser@sbcglobal.net  

Barbara Ryan Healthcare Provider bryan@chsd.org 

Jane Cruz Alfano Parent/Education janealfano@cox.net 

Janice Cook Education cookj@cajonvalley.net 

Kathi Henry City of El Cajon khenry@ci.el-cajon.ca.us 

Nora Cole Core Team norac@fhcsd.org 

Rosa Ana Lozada Chair, Core Team rlozada@harmoniumsd.org 

Verna Griffin-Tabor Social Service Provider  vtabor@ccssd.org 

 
 

Finance Team Representatives 

Barbara Ryan (Chair)   Executive Team, Core Team  

Nora Cole    Core Team 

Mary Harrison    Executive TEam 

Suzanne Moser   Executive Team Vice Chari, Community Member 

Barbara Moser   Accountant/Bookkeeper 

Any Partner representative with a demonstrated history of Collaborative participation as 

determined by the Team Chair is welcome to participate.  

  

 

Personnel Team Representatives 

Suzanne Moser   Vice Chair of Executive Team 

Rosa Ana Lozada   Chair of Core Team 

Walter Philips    Employing Agent  

Janice Cook    Executive Appointee 

Personnel Team is based on role and is only open to outside participation with Executive Team 

approval.  
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Core Team Representatives 

1. Rosa Ana Lozada 

Chair, 

Harmonium Executive rlozada@harmoniumsd.org 

2. Steven Jellá 

Vice Chair, 

SDYS Council sjella@sdyouthservices.org 

3. Joe Eberstein 

Institute for Public 

Strategies Council jeberstein@publicstrategies.org 

4. Sue Christopher Crisis House Executive CHSue@aol.com 

5. Nora Cole 

Family Health 

Centers of San Diego Council norac@fhcsd.org 

6. Debbie Comstock 

East County Family 

Justice Center Council dlittlehouse@cox.net 

7. Nancy Saint John 

San Diego County 

Library Council Nancy.SaintJohn@sdcounty.ca.gov 

8. Tammie Glowacki 

San Diego County 

Probation 

Executive 

Appointee Tammie.Glowacki@sdcounty.ca.gov 

9. Laura Mustari Home Start Executive lmustari@home-start.org 

10. Suzie Moser 

Parent & Community 

Member Community phmoser@sbcglobal.net 

11. Jeneé Littrell GUHSD 

Executive 

Appointee jlittrell@guhsd.net  

12. Barbara Ryan Children’s Hospital Executive bryan@chsd.org 

13. Jennifer Wagner CVUSD 

Executive 

Appointee wagnerj@cajonvalley.net  

14. Tamara Van Ness McAlister Institute 

Executive 

Appointee mujer@mcalisterinstitute.org 

15. Laura Krahling 

San Diego County 

Child Welfare 

Services 

Executive 

Appointee Laura.Krahling@sdcounty.ca.gov  
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Collaborative Council Participating Organizations  
 

1. 2010 Census 

2. AKA Headstart 

3. Birth Parent Association 

4. Cajon Valley Union School District 

5. Catholic Charities 

6. Center for Community Solutions 

7. Center for Social Advocacy 

8. Chaldean-Middle Eastern Social Services 

9. City of El Cajon Recreation Department 

10. City of El Cajon Police Department 

11. Communities Against Substance Abuse 

12. Crossroads Family Center (Community 

Research Foundation) 

13. East County Career Center 

14. East County Family Justice Center 

15. El Cajon Community Development 

Corporation 

16. El Cajon First United Methodist Church, 

Bethlehem Food Pantry 

17. El Cajon Valley High School 

18. Episcopal Refugee Network 

19. Family Health Centers of San Diego 

20. FAMNET of San Diego 

21. Fleet and Family Services 

22. GoldenSHARE Foods 

23. Grossmont Cuyamaca Community 

College District 

24. Grossmont Union High School District 

25. Harmonium 

26. Healthy Adventures Foundation 

27. Home Start, Inc. 

28. Institute for Public Strategies 

29. International Rescue Committee 

30. Jewish Family Service 

31. Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc. 

32. License to Freedom 

33. McAlister Institute 

34. Mental Health America – San Diego 

35. Motivating the TEEN Spirit 

36. Neighborhood Healthcare 

37. Rady Children’s Hospital 

38. San Diego Adolescent Pregnancy and 

Parenting Program (SANDAPP) 

39. San Diego County Health and Human 

Services Agency 

- Adult Protective Services  

- Aging & Independence Services  

- Child Welfare Services  

- Community Action Partnership 

- East Region Health Promotion 

- Public Health 

40. San Diego County Immunization Branch 

41. San Diego County Library 

- El Cajon Branch 

- Rancho San Diego Branch 

42. San Diego County Office of Education 

43. San Diego County Probation Department 

44. San Diego Workforce Partnership 

45. San Diego Youth Services 

46. Set Free Family Restoration 

47. South Indian Health Council  

48. Southern California Tribal Chairmen’s 

Associations 

49. Sunset Bay Academy 

50. Survivors of Torture, International 

51. Together We Grow 

52. VistaHill Parentcare 

53. Volunteers in Medicine – San Diego 

 


